Contractors and suppliers 193,370 - - - 193,370
Services payable 375,497 - - - 375,497

2012 2013 2014, 2015 and 2016 2017 onwards Total
On December 31, 2011
Loans and financing 2,115,837 1,689,526 3,008,577 5,162,889 11,976,829
Contractors and suppliers 255,557 - - - 255,557
Services payable 383,116 - - - 383,116

There is no collateral provided by the Company to be disclosed.

(d)   Sensitivity analysis

A chart follows that shows the sensitivity analysis of the financial instruments, prepared in accordance with
CVM Rule 475/2008 in order to provide evidence of the balances of the main financial liabilities, calculated
at a rate projected until the final settlement of each contract, converted into market value (Scenario I) with
25% appreciation (Scenario II) and 50% appreciation (Scenario III).

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

76

This sensitivity analysis has as its objective  measuring the impact of changes in market variables on the
said financial instruments of the Company, considering constant all other market indicators. These
amounts, when settled, may differ from those provided above, due to estimates applied in the preparation
process.

June 30, 2012
Financial Instruments Risk Scenario I

R$

Scenario II – 25%

R$

Scenario III – 50%

R$
Financial Liability

Loans and Financing
Banco do Brasil, CEF (i) TR increase 1,735,490 1,998,117 2,327,383
Debentures (ii) TJLP increase 353,910 390,928 419,619
Debentures (ii) CDI increase 1,336,776 1,384,117 1,433,293
Debentures (ii) IPCA increase 593,739 617,657 623,011
Debentures (ii) TR increase 386,174 422,449 464,700
IDB, IBRD and Eurobonds (iii) US$ appreciation 2,350,015 2,689,910 3,029,805
JICA (iv) Yen appreciation 1,115,876 1,394,845 1,673,814

Page 39 of 94

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

77

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

78

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH FROM THE ORIGINAL PREVIOUSLY
ISSUED IN PORTUGUESE)

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 - CIA SANEAMENTO BÁSICO ESTADO
SÃO PAULO

Version :
1

Notes to the Financial Statements

(i) The contracts with Banco do Brasil and CEF were projected until final maturity, at contractual rates (Projected TR
+ spread) and discounted at present value by TR x DI; both rates were obtained from BM&F. For Scenarios II and